



**IAEA**

*Atoms for Peace and Development*

# Board of Governors General Conference

**GOV/2024/34/Corr 1.-GC(68)/10/Corr.1**

Date: 29 August 2024

**Restricted Distribution**

Original: English only

## **For official use only**

Item 6 of the Board's provisional agenda

(GOV/2024/52 and Add.1)

Item 16 of the Conference's provisional agenda)

(GC(68)/1, Add.1, Add.2, Add.3, Add.4 and Add.5)

# Strengthening the Agency's Activities Related to Nuclear Science, Technology and Applications

## **Corrigenda**

1. The figure on page 6 of Annex 4 should be numbered "*FIG. B.3.*".
2. The figure on page 7 of Annex 4 should be numbered "*FIG. B.4.*".
3. The figure on page 8 of Annex 4 should be numbered "*FIG. B.5.*".
4. The figure on page 5 of Annex 5 should be numbered "*FIG. B.4.*".
5. The figure on page 6 of Annex 5 should be numbered "*FIG. B.5.*".
6. The figure on page 7 of Annex 5 should be numbered "*FIG. B.6.*".
7. The figure on page 8 of Annex 5 should be numbered "*FIG. B.7.*".
8. The first sentence of paragraph 55 on page 14 of Annex 16 should read "In 2023, the Agency concluded the pilot phase of COMPASS — the IAEA Comprehensive Capacity-Building Initiative for SSACs<sup>2</sup> and SRAs<sup>3</sup> — in the seven participating States".
9. Paragraph 63 on page 15 of Annex 16 should read "The Agency held the Annual Meeting of the International Nuclear Security Education Network (INSEN) in Vienna in July 2023 to review the INSEN action plan and discuss cooperation and collaboration with the NSSC Network".
10. The first sentence of paragraph 64 on page 15 of Annex 16 should read "Currently, LANENT comprises 75 institutions from 18 Member States".